## AGENDA FEBRUARY 26, 2024 – SECTION A

### **CONSENT CALENDAR**

# CR 2026 President Mosby, All Members

A Baltimore City Resolution congratulating Ethel Stewart on your hard work and dedication to our community, thank you.

#### CR 2027 Burnett

A Baltimore City Resolution on the death of Charmaine Evans, July 26, 1966 – January 31, 2024.

### CR 2028 Costello

A Baltimore City Resolution congratulating James Sents, Jr. on your years of dedication to the people of Baltimore and to the Paca House.

# CR 2029 President Mosby, All Members

A Baltimore City Resolution congratulating Andre and Ramona Curley on your 42<sup>nd</sup> Anniversary.

### CR 2030 Costello

A Baltimore City Resolution congratulating THB Bagelry and Deli on your Locust Point Grand Opening and Ribbon Cutting.

### CR 2031 President Mosby, All Members

A Baltimore City Resolution congratulating Sky Schools on your efforts with promoting mental health and mental fitness for youth in Baltimore and around the Nation.

### CR 2032 Ramos

A Baltimore City Resolution on the death of J. Joseph Clarke, December 16, 1940 – February 10, 2024.

## CR 2033 President Mosby, All Members

A Baltimore City Resolution on the death of Dora Versell Grant, July 3, 1943 – February 5, 2024.

#### CR 2034 Porter

A Baltimore City Resolution congratulating Kelly Hodge-Williams on your visionary leadership as Co-Founder of the Baltimore Digital Eqity Coalition and your commitment to bridging the digital divide gap.

#### CR 2035 Porter

A Baltimore City Resolution congratulating Andrew Coy on your visionary leadership as Co-Founder of the Baltimore Digital Equity Coalition and your commitment to bridging the digital divide gap.

## CR 2036 Porter

A Baltimore City Resolution congratulating Chrissie Powell on your visionary leadership as Co-Founder of the Baltimore Digital Equity Coalition and our commitment to bridging the digital divide gap.

## AGENDA FEBRUARY 26, 2024 - SECTION A

### **CONSENT CALENDAR**

#### CR 2037 Porter

A Baltimore City Resolution congratulating James Sents, Jr. on dedicating your life to helping the citizens of Maryland and finding hope in supportive housing and services and a path toward independence.

# CR 2038 President Mosby, All Members

A Baltimore City Resolution to the Family of Darling Somerville, December 10, 1956 – February 12, 2024.

# CR 2039 President Mosby, All Members

A Baltimore City Resolution congratulating Taylor Smith on your birthday, may you experience a wealth of bliss, good health and happiness.

## CR 2040 President Mosby, All Members

A Baltimore City Resolution congratulating Angelecia Bank on your retirement after 19 years of dedicated and committed service to the City of Baltimore and its citizens.

# CR 2041 President Mosby, All Members

A Baltimore City Resolution congratulating William Blonder on your retirement after 54 years of dedicated and committed service to the City of Baltimore and its citizens.

# CR 2042 President Mosby, All Members

A Baltimore City Resolution on the death of Shirley Morrison, March 17, 1940 – December 16, 2023.

## CR 2043 President Mosby, All Members

A Baltimore City Resolution congratulating Warren Gros on your retirement after 36 years of dedicated and committed service to the City of Baltimore and its citizens.

## CR 2044 President Mosby, All Members

A Baltimore City Resolution congratulating Blair Griffith on your retirement after 22 years of dedicated and committed service to the Department of Housing and Community Development.

## CR 2045 President Mosby, All Members

A Baltimore City Resolution congratulating Eileen Murphy on your retirement after 15 years of dedicated and committed service to the Department of Housing and Community Development.

#### CR 2046 Bullock

A Baltimore City Resolution congratulating Bessie Harmon on your leadership and service to the youth you serve.

#### CR 2047 Bullock

A Baltimore City Resolution congratulating Taylor Williams on winning Reigning Miss Cosmos International!

## CR 2048 Bullock

A Baltimore City Resolution congratulating Jacqueline Alston on your leadership and services to the youth you serve.